• DGO anticipates a downward purchase price adjustment
associated with the operating cash flow between effective
date and close (estimated $16mm)(e)

• Transaction expected to provide $200mm+ of incremental
borrowing base capacity and further enhance liquidity

• $150mm expected to be available at close

Sources (in $ millions)

Equity Offering $225

Draw on Revolving Credit Facility 159

Total Sources $384

Uses (in $ millions)

Acquisition of Huckleberry Assets $400

Purchase Price Adjustment ($16)

Total Uses $384

Commentary Capitalisation Table

Sources and Uses

Footnotes: (a) Market value of common equity as of 15 Mar 2019 (share price of £1.20); (b) Ex-Dividend date for Q4 2018 dividend has been moved forward to 12 Apr 2019, thus offering shares will not be entitled to Q4
2018 dividend; (c) Represents average Q4 2018 production for DGO standalone and 2018 average for Huckleberry; (d) Standalone DGO 2018 results represent 2H18 annualised to fully capture both the EQT & Core
acquisitions; (e) Estimate only and subject to change based on final settlement post close; (f) Does not include transaction fees and expenses

As of Transaction Pro-forma
(in $ millions) 28-Feb-18 Adjustments Entity

Cash $2 – $2

Secured Debt
Revolving Credit Facility $455 $159 $614
Total Debt $455 $159 $614

Net Debt $453 $159 $612

Market Value of Common Equity(a) $860 $225 $1,085
Total Capitalisation $1,314 $384 $1,698

Liquidity

Revolving Credit Facility
Total Borrowing Base $725 TBD TBD
Drawn $455 $159 $614

Total Available Liquidity 272 TBD TBD

Operating Metrics

Current Production (mboed) 70 21 91
2018 Adj EBITDA $247 $96 $343

Credit Metrics

Net Debt /
Current Production ($/boed) $6,476 $6,753
2018 Adj EBITDA 1.8x 1.8x

(d)

(e) (d)

(f)

(c)

(b)

7

TRANSACTION HIGHLIGHTS

Tier 2
Conventional

Wells

Tier 1
Conventional

Wells

Mature
Unconventional

Wells

Development Drilling /
Recent TIL’s

Geologic Risk Understood through well performance Potential Risk

Current
Decline
Profile

Terminal Decline Low Hyperbolic High Hyperbolic

Production
per Well

Extremely Low
< 5 mcfed

Low
10+ mcfed

Moderate
1,000+ mcfed Highest

Asset
Concentration Non-existent Limited High

LOE Cost
($/boe)

Highest
Significant number of